Information Governance

Dept of eHealth NHS Grampian Rosehill House Foresterhill Site Cornhill Road Aberdeen AB25 2ZG



BY EMAIL Date 16th April 2012

J Simpson Your Ref

Our Ref FOI/2012/078

Enquiries to Information Governance Team

J. Simpson [request-107700- Extension 51549

cbb843db@whatdotheyknow.com] Direct Line 01224 551549

Email xxxx.xxx@xxx.xxx

Dear J Simpson

Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002

I refer to your e-mail dated 28th February 2012, requesting:

"Please provide under the FOI Act the following information:

- 1. The number of IT (eHealth) staff including contractors at each grade working in NHS Grampian.
- 2. Job titles of all members of staff working in IT (eHealth) within NHS Grampian.
- 3. Qualifications required by each and every job title holder within NHS Grampian.
- 4. Qualifications held by each and every job title holder within NHS Grampian."

I can now respond as follows:

The number of IT (eHealth) staff including contractors at each grade working in NHS Grampian.

Please see attached pdf.

Job titles of all members of staff working in IT (eHealth) within NHS Grampian. Please see attached pdf.

Qualifications required by each and every job title holder within NHS Grampian. Please see attached pdf.

Qualifications held by each and every job title holder within NHS Grampian.

Every member of staff holds the qualifications required to by the job. To provide an individual's exact qualifications is exempt under s38 of the Act – Personal Information.

Under section 20 (1) of the Act, if you are dissatisfied with the way NHS Grampian has dealt with your request, you have a right to request a review of our actions and decisions in relation to your request, and you have a right to appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner.

Requests for appeal should be made in writing to: Scottish Information Commissioner,

Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 9DS

Telephone: 01334 464610, Fax: 01334 464611 e-mail: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info

Yours sincerely

Chris Morrice

Information Governance Manager

Mosrie

NHS Grampian